PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Albert Ho	01/19/2011
Mr Marc Siegel	01/11/2011
Mr Christopher Tossing	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KD Secure LLC	
Street Address:	1700 Summit Lake Drive	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12507071	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)755-5714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178999709
Email: dan@apvusa.com

Correspondent Name: American Patent Agency PC, Dan Hussain

Address Line 1: 230 N Craig Street, Unit 605
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KD-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniar Hussain

Total Attachments: 3

source=KD-003_KD_Secure_Watchman_Assignment_Albert_Ho#page1.tif source=KD-003_KD_Secure_Watchman_Assignment_Chris_Tossing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025876 FRAME: 0241 JP \$40.00 1250/0/

source=KD-003_KD_Secure_Watchman_Assignment_Marc_Siegel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025876 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, ALBERT HO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 110 TUDOR ST, BOSTON, MA **02127**, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING QUOTATIONS FROM A REFERENCE DOCUMENT ON A TOUCH SENSITIVE DISPLAY DEVICE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 7/22/09 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/507,071 (Docket No. KD-003);

WHEREAS, KD SECURE LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 1700 Summit Lake Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32317, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, ALBERT HO, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KD SECURE LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KD SECURE LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KD SECURE LLC, and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KD SECURE LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KD SECURE LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid KD SECURE LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

My Commission Expires: () () ()

ALBERT HO

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts, on this Aday of January 2011, personally appeared ALBERT HO, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

KY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

TERESA GONCALVES Notary Public xpires Nov. 12, 2015

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. <u>CHRISTOPHER TOSSING</u>, a citizen of the United States, residing at <u>73 HOWE ST</u>. <u>ASHLAND</u>, <u>MA 01721</u>, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent entitled "<u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING QUOTATIONS FROM A REFERENCE DOCUMENT ON A TOUCH SENSITIVE DISPLAY DEVICE</u>" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>7/22/09</u> and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/507.071 (Docket No. KD-003);

WHEREAS, KO SECURE LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida having a principal place of business at 1700 Summit Lake Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32317, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, <u>CHRISTOPHER TOSSING</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KD SECURE LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KD SECURE LLC, as the assignce, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KD SECURE LLC, and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KD SECURE LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KD SECURE LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid KD SECURE LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

CHRISTOPHER TOSSING

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts, on this _____day of January 2011, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER TOSSING. who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

RICHARD PARK
Notery Public
Commenseshin of Massachusetts
May Commission Expires
June 1, 2012

PATENT REEL: 025876 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	WHEREAS, I.	MARC SIEGEL	, a citizen of the United States,
residing at	22 HANCOCK S	<u>T APT 402. BOSTON MA 02114</u>	, bave invented certain
inventions an	d improvements disclos-	ed in an application for patent er	atitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
GENERATIN	G QUOTATIONS FROM	A REFERENCE DOCUMENT ON A	TOUCH SENSITIVE DISPLAY DEVICE?
filed in the Un	ited States Patent and Trad	lemark Office on 7/22/09 and assigned	U.S. Serial No. <u>12/597.071</u> (Docket No. KD-
003);			
WHI	ereas, kd secure li	LC, a Limited Liability Company of th	e State of Florida having a principal place of
busímess at <u>17</u>	00 Summit Lake Drive, Ta	<u>dlahassee, FL 32317</u> , is desirous of acq	uiring an interest in the same;
NOV	V, THEREFORE, for and	Lin consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and	i sufficiency of which I be	ereby acknowledge, I,MARC	SIEGEL , by these
presents do se	ll, assign and transfer unto	KD SECURE LLC, the full, exclusive	e and entire right, title, and interest in and to
said applicatio	m, in and to any divisions.	, continuations, and reissues thereof, ar	nd in and to all inventions and improvements
disclosed and	described in said application	on, preparatory to obtaining Letters Pate	ent of the United States therefor; and I hereby
request the Co	mmissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks to issue any and all Lette	ers Patent of the United States resulting from
said application	m, or from a division, con	tinuation, or reissue thereof, to KD SE	CURE LLC, as the assignee, for its interest
and for the sol	e use and benefit of KD SI	ECURE LLC, and its assigns and legal	representatives.
For a	he same consideration, I,	by these presents do sell, assign, an	d transfer to KD SECURE LLC, the full,
exclusive, and	d entire right, title and i	nterest in and to any foreign applica	ation or applications corresponding to said
application, in	whole or in part, in count	tries other than the United States, in an	d to any Letters Patent and similar protective
rights granted	on said foreign application	ons, and in and to the right to claim a	my applicable priority rights arising from or
required for s	aid foreign applications u	nder the terms of any applicable conve	entions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said
foreign applic	eations to be filed and iss	ued in the name of KD SECURE L	LC, or its designee insofar as permitted by
applicable law	7.		
AND	, for the same consideratio	m, I agree to sign all lawful papers, exec	cute all division, continuing, reissue and other
applications, t	make all assignments and	rightful oaths, and generally do everyt	hing possible to aid KD SECURE LLC, its
successors, as	signs, and nominees, to o	btain and enforce proper protection for	r all said inventions and improvements in all
countries thro	ughout the world.		8
		Nare_	Nigh
		MARCSIEG	<u> </u>
STATE OF N	MASSACHUSETTS		
Befo	re me, a Notary Public in	and for the State of Massachusetts, on	this // day of January 2011, personally
appeared	MARC SIEGEL	who being a	tuly sworn, signed and acknowledged the
foregoing Ass	ignment as his free act and	I doed.	
property of a line		NOTARY PUBLIC ()*	1
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires:	Agust 12,2016

RECORDED: 03/01/2011

RECORDED: 03/01/2011

RECORDED: 03/01/2011

RECORDED: 03/01/2011